PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Bend Radius mm inches
Dynamic  150 5.9
Static 100 3.9
Tensile Rating N lbf
Installation Load 1336 300
Span Rating (all-dielectric)* m feet
NESC Light Load District 94 310

na.prysmian.com
TLS-DS-A-604-0226
Ordering Guide
The Prysmian part number incorporates several significant attributes involving cable design and optical performance.
The appropriate part number can be configured using the process described below
Example: 1 fiber ResiLinkTM all-dielectric USD cable with G.657.A2 & G.652.D bend-insensitive single-mode fiber with 0.40/0.40/0.30 attenuation. (printed in feet)
1 LENGTH
MARKINGS 2 PRODUCT
FAMILY 3 CONSTRUCTION 4 FIBER
GROUPING 5 FIBER TYPE 6 FIBER COUNT 7 FIBER GRADE
F – D3D 1JKT – 01 – B2 – 001 – E1
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
1 LENGTH MARKINGS
F = Feet, M = Meters or B = BABA Compliant in Feet
2 PRODUCT FAMILY
D3D = ResiLink™ USD
3 CONSTRUCTION
NATJ = Non-Armor, Toneable Jacket
1JKT = Single Jacket
4 FIBER GROUPING
01 = 1f per unit
Note: Please refer to the Fiber Code Addendum for additional fiber options,
or contact us for help.
FIBER INFORMATION
5 FIBER TYPE
SINGLE-MODE
B1 = Bend-Insensitive Single-Mode (G.657.A1+ & G.652.D)
B2 = Bend-Insensitive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A2 & .B2, & G.652.D)
6 FIBER COUNT
1  fiber
7 FIBER GRADE
SINGLE-MODE
Attenuation (dB/km) Wavelength (nm) Fiber Type
E1 = 0.40/0.40/0.30 1310/1383/1550 B1, B2
Other cable constructions and fiber performance grades available on request.
Dimensions and Weights
Dielectric Toneable
Recommended Part Number F-D3D1JKT-01-B2-001-E1 F-D3DNATJ-01-B2-001-E1
Sub-Unit OD 2.9 mm  (0.11 in) 2.9 mm  (0.11 in)
Cable Thickness 4.7 mm  (0.19 in) 4.7 mm  (0.19 in)
Cable Width 8.3 mm  (0.33 in) 10.3 mm  (0.41 in)
Cable Weight 32 kg/km (22 lbs/kft) 36 kg/km (24 lbs/kft)
Max Cable Length 12,500 m (41,000 ft) 12,500 m (41,000 ft)
Reel Size (Max Length) 2,000 m (6,560 ft) – –
Compact Reels* – – – –
30" x 12" Reel – – – –
Reel Weight 17 kg  (38 lbs) – –
Reel Capacity 1,300 m (4,300 ft) – –
24" x 12" Rreel – – – –
Reel Weight 10 kg ( 23 lbs) – –
Reel Capacity 800 m (2,600 ft) – –
*Note: This reel is not rated for long-term outdoor storage.
This cable is also available in longer lengths on standard OSP reels.
2
Prysmian
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
na.prysmian.com
TLS-DS-A-604-0226